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Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation and accuracy, please 

read these operating instructions carefully before use and save this manual for future use. 

Passing certain procedures may result in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We 

hope that you will enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, 

defective or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate to contact us for any 

questions, concerns or suggestions at the email address as mentioned in this manual.

Material ABS / PC / Aluminum

Solar Panel 5V / 200MA / 1W

Battery 3.7V / 800mAh / Li-pol

LED Light 20 leds

Colors White Light+Warm Light

Solar Charging Time 6 hours

Working time 8 hours or longer

Switch Function Long pressing 3seconds to turn on it ,
shortly pressing switch to change diff erent mode

Register your FlinQ product 

We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 

Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)

� Personal support

� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Welcome to the 
FlinQ family
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Specifi cations

Note:

- Please keep the surface of solar panel clean to ensure it gets enough sunlight;
- Waterproof in rainy and wet conditions, but please don’t dip it intentionally in water;
-  Before using it for the fi rst time, please turn on the switch and put it in a sunny place to 

charge for 6-8 hours
- If there any problem with this product,please feel free to contact us to solve it.
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Install on soft surfaces such as grass or sand

Install on hard surfaces such as stone tiles or wood

Installation Use the lamp

You can adjust the height of the lamp by 

using a plastic connector between the 

aluminum poles.

You can adjust the height of the lamp by 

using a plastic connector between the 

aluminum poles.

Use the ground pin to place the lamp in a 

soft surface

Use the plastic base to connect the lamp to 

hard surfaces. Use plugs and screws to attach 

the lamp to the surface

Choose the desired height

Choose the desired height

Fit ground pin

Fit the plastic base

1

1

2

2

Long pressing 3seconds to turn it on ,short pressing switch to change different modes:

Mode Name Feature

Mode 1 White light Automatically charge during day 
and light up at night.(Keep Ligh-
ting time more than 8 Hours
after full charge, until the battery 
voltage is lower than the low 
voltage protection)

Mode 2 Warm light

Mode 3 White light+Warm light

Off Off Turn the light off
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Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen hebt gekozen! Om een continue werking en 

nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing voor gebruik zorgvuldig te 

lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan 

leiden tot onjuiste lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met je 

nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of kapot is, dan heb je recht 

op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties 

op het e-mailadres zoals vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 

Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer gratis je product en 

profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)

� Persoonlijke ondersteuning

� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

Welkom bij de 
FlinQ familie
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Materiaal ABS / PC / Aluminum

Solar Panel 5V / 200MA / 1W

Battery 3.7V / 800mAh / Li-pol

LED Light 20 leds

Colors Wit licht + Warm wit licht

Oplaadtijd 6 uur

Brandtijd 8 uur of langer

Modus Houd 3 seconden lang ingedrukt om het in te schakelen,
druk kort op de schakelaar om de andere modus te 
wijzigen

Specifi caties

Opmerking:
-  Houd het oppervlak van het zonnepaneel schoon om ervoor te zorgen dat het voldoende 

zonlicht krijgt;
-  Waterdicht in regenachtige en natte omstandigheden, maar dompel hem niet opzettelijk in 

water;
-  Voordat u hem voor de eerste keer gebruikt, zet u de schakelaar aan en zet u hem op een 

zonnige plaats om hem 6-8 uur op te laden
-  Als er een probleem is met dit product, neem dan gerust contact met ons op om het op te 

lossen.



Installeer op zachte oppervlakken zoals gras of zand

Installeer op harde oppervlakken zoals stenen tegels of hout

Installatie De lamp gebruiken

Je kunt de hoogte van de lamp verstellen 

door gebruik te maken van een kunststof 

connector tussen de aluminium palen.

Je kunt de hoogte van de lamp verstellen 

door gebruik te maken van een kunststof 

connector tussen de aluminium palen.

Gebruik de grondpin om de lamp op een 

zachte ondergrond te plaatsen

Gebruik de kunststof voet om de lamp op 

harde oppervlakken te bevestigen. Gebruik 

pluggen en schroeven om de lamp aan de 

ondergrond te bevestigen

Kies de gewenste hoogte

Kies de gewenste hoogte

Grondpin bevestigen

Monteer de kunststof basis

1

1

2

2

Houd 3 seconden lang ingedrukt om het in te schakelen, druk kort op de schakelaar 

om verschillende modi te wijzigen:

Modus Soort licht Feature

Mode 1 Wit licht Automatisch opladen overdag 
en ‘s nachts oplichten. (Houd de 
verlichtingstijd langer dan 8 uur
na volledig opladen, totdat de 
accuspanning lager is dan de 
onderspanningsbeveiliging)

Mode 2 Warm wit licht

Mode 3 Warm wit + wit licht

Uit Uit Zet de lamp uit
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um einen 

kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen Sie bitte diese 

Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren 

Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und 

falscher Verwendung dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem 

neuen FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder kaputt ist, haben 

Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte zögern Sie nicht, uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder 

Vorschlägen unter der in diesem Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt

Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir verstehen das. Registrieren 
Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))

� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support

� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Willkommen in 
der fl inq-familie
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Material ABS / PC / Aluminium

Sonnenkollektor 5V / 200MA / 1W

Batterie 3.7V / 800mAh / Li-pol

LED-Licht 20 leds

Farben Weißes Licht + warmes Licht

Solarladezeit 6 Stunden

Arbeitszeit 8 Stunden oder länger

Schalterfunktion Langes Drücken für 3 Sekunden, um es einzuschalten.
Drücken Sie kurz den Schalter, um den anderen Modus 
zu ändern

Spezifi kationen

Notiz:

-   Bitte halten Sie die Oberfl äche des Solarmoduls sauber, um sicherzustellen, dass es 
ausreichend Sonnenlicht erhält.

-  Wasserdicht bei Regen und Nässe, aber bitte nicht absichtlich ins Wasser tauchen;
-  Bevor Sie es zum ersten Mal verwenden, schalten Sie bitte den Schalter ein und stellen Sie es 

an einen sonnigen Ort, um es 6–8 Stunden lang aufzuladen
-  Wenn es ein Problem mit diesem Produkt gibt, können Sie sich gerne an uns wenden, um das 

P roblem zu lösen.



Auf weichen Oberflächen wie Gras oder Sand installieren

Install on hard surfaces such as stone tiles or wood

Installation Benutze die Lampe

Sie können die Höhe der Lampe anpassen, 

indem Sie einen Kunststoffverbinder 
zwischen den Aluminiumstangen verwenden.

Sie können die Höhe der Lampe anpassen, 

indem Sie einen Kunststoffverbinder 
zwischen den Aluminiumstangen verwenden.

Platzieren Sie die Lampe mit dem 

Erdungsstift auf einer weichen Oberfläche

Verwenden Sie den Kunststoffsockel, um die 
Lampe auf harten Oberflächen zu befestigen. 
Befestigen Sie die Lampe mit Dübeln und 

Schrauben an der Oberfläche

Wählen Sie die gewünschte Höhe

Wählen Sie die gewünschte Höhe

Erdungsstift montieren

Montieren Sie den Kunststoffsockel

1

1

2

2

Langes Drücken von 3 Sekunden, um es einzuschalten, kurzes Drücken des Schalters, 

um verschiedene Modi zu wechseln:

Modus Name Besonderheit

Modus 1 weißes Licht Lädt sich tagsüber automatisch 
auf und leuchtet nachts auf. 
(Beleuchtungszeit länger als 8 
Stunden halten.)
nach vollständiger Aufladung, bis 
die Batteriespannung niedriger 
ist als der Unterspannungs-
schutz)

Modus 2 Warmes Licht

Modus 3 Weißes Licht + warmes Licht

aus aus Schalte das Licht aus
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et une précision 

continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions avant utilisation et conservez-le 

pour référence future. Ignorer certaines procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et 

une utilisation incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre nouveau 

produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit 

à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à 

l’adresse e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products

Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous le comprenons. 

Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)

� Soutien personnel

� Certifi cat de garantie numérique

� Manuel numérique

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

Bienvenue dans 
la famille FlinQ
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Matériel ABS/PC/aluminium

Panneau solaire 5V / 200MA / 1W

Batterie 3.7V / 800mAh / Li-pol

Lumière LED 20 leds

Couleurs Lumière blanche + lumière chaude

Temps de charge solaire 6 hours

Temps de travail 8 heures ou plus

Fonction de commutation Appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes pour 
l’allumer, appuyez brièvement sur l’interrupteur pour 
changer de mode

Caractéristiques

Note:

-  Veuillez garder la surface du panneau solaire propre pour garantir qu’il reçoit suffi  samment 
de soleil ;

-  Imperméable dans des conditions pluvieuses et humides, mais veuillez ne pas le tremper 
intentionnellement dans l’eau ;

-  Avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois, veuillez allumer l’interrupteur et le placer dans un 
endroit ensoleillé pour le charger pendant 6 à 8 heures.

-  En cas de problème avec ce produit, n’hésitez pas à nous contacter pour le résoudre.



Installer sur des surfaces molles telles que l’herbe ou le sable

Installer sur des surfaces dures telles que des carreaux de pierre ou du bois

Installation Utilisez la lampe

Vous pouvez régler la hauteur de la lampe en 

utilisant un connecteur en plastique entre les 

poteaux en aluminium.

Vous pouvez régler la hauteur de la lampe en 

utilisant un connecteur en plastique entre les 

poteaux en aluminium.

Utilisez la broche de terre pour placer la 

lampe sur une surface molle

Utilisez la base en plastique pour connecter 

la lampe aux surfaces dures. Utilisez des 

chevilles et des vis pour fixer la lampe à la 
surface

Choisissez la hauteur souhaitée

Choisissez la hauteur souhaitée

Monter la broche de masse

Monter la base en plastique

1

1

2

2

Appuyez longuement pendant 3 secondes pour l’allumer, appuyez brièvement sur 

l’interrupteur pour changer de mode :

Mode Nom Fonctionnalité

Mode 1 lumière blanche Chargez automatiquement 
pendant la journée et allumez la 
nuit. (Gardez le temps d’éclairage 
supérieur à 8 heures
après une charge complète, 
jusqu’à ce que la tension de 
la batterie soit inférieure à la 
protection basse tension)

Mode 2 Lumière chaude

Mode 3 Lumière blanche + lumière 
chaude

Désactivé Désactivé Éteignez la lumière
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Company:

FlinQ Commerce

Address:

Eemweg 74

3755LD Eemnes, The Nederlands 

Declare under the sole responsibility 

that the following equipment:
FlinQ Solar Light Yora 2-pack

Brand: 

FlinQ

Product name:

FlinQ Solar Light Yora 2-pack

Barcode / EAN:

8720955005890

Product type:

Solar Light

Production date:

2024

Produced in:

China

Authorized signature:  

Signed by:

Name: 

Erwin Honing

Title:

CEO

Place:

3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 

12-03-2024

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with 

the following safety and hazardous substances 

restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment 

requirements of the relevant European Union 

harmonization directives 2014/30/EU, 2014/35/EU,

2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU and all amendments. 

Conformity Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This 

product has been tested following harmonized 

standards and EU community legislation 

specifications, applying versions will be valid in 
19-01-2021(2014/35/EU) 19-05-2021 (2014/30/EU 

)19-05-2020 (2015/863/EU + 2011/65/EU

2020) (date of test ) . The full text of the EU 

declaration of conformity is available at the 

following internet address: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 

TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER 

DEVELOPMENTS

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 

2014/30/EU

Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) 

Directive 2011/65/EU + 2015/863/EU

EU-declaration of conformity



FlinQ Commerce

Eemweg 74

3755 LD Eemnes 

The Netherlands

www.flinqproducts.nl
info@flinqproducts.nl


